BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: September 12, 2006

PROJECT: East Franklin Street Sanitary Sewer
Project No. SS06-1557 / CIP No. 50648

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of $88,080.50 to Warax
Excavating, Inc. at the September 18, 2006 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS’ SUMMARY

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY: $78,000.00
ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE: $78,073.00

CONTRACTORS TOTAL BID
Warax Excavating, Inc. $88,080.50
Mainline Contracting, Inc. $94,244.00
Hills Materials Company $96,266.35

City staff recommends awarding this project to Warax Excavating, Inc. for a total bid amount
of $88,080.50 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

APPROPRIATION DATA

AMOUNT

FUND TYPE
DEPARTMENT
LINE ITEM

FUND

$19,592.50

$29,500.00

$38,988.00

Streets

Sanitary Sewer

Assessed

0301

833

0768

4370

4380

4380

0101

0604

0423

PROJECT MANAGER: DATE: September 13, 2006

Theordore J. Vore, P.E./L.S.
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