BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: September 12, 2006

PROJECT: East Franklin Street Sanitary Sewer Project No. SS06-1557 / CIP No. 50648

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$88,080.50 to Warax Excavating, Inc. at the September 18, 2006 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY: \$78,000.00 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$78,073.00

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
Warax Excavating, Inc.	\$88,080.50
Mainline Contracting, Inc. Hills Materials Company	\$94,244.00 \$96,266.35

City staff recommends awarding this project to Warax Excavating, Inc. for a total bid amount of \$88,080.50 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

APPROPRIATION DATA

AMOUNT	\$19,592.50	\$29,500.00	\$38,988.00
FUND TYPE	Streets	Sanitary Sewer	Assessed
DEPARTMENT	0301	833	0768
	4370	4380	4380
FUND	0101	0604	0423

PROJECT MANAGER:

Theordore J. Vore, P.E. / L.S.

DATE: September 13, 2006